
    Date	 Time	     Visitors	       Home	 Field
Sat., March 2	 11:30 a.m.	 Argo Padres	 Otero Padres	 South
Sat., March 2	 2:00 p.m.	  Bub’s Padres	 All My Cryo Padres	 South
Sun., March 3	 12:00 p.m.	 SD Madres Padres	 K-Co Padres	 South
Sun., March 3	 2:30 p.m.	 PEER Insurance Padres	 Randy’s Padres	 South
Sat., March 9	 8:30 a.m.	 All My Cryo Padres	 Randy’s Padres	 South
Sat., March 9	 11:00 a.m.	 K-Co Padres	 Otero Padres	 South
Sat., March 9	 1:30 p.m.	  Bub’s Padres	 Argo Padres	 South
Sat., March 9	 4:00 p.m.	 SD Madres Padres	 PEER Insurance Padres	 South
Mon., March 11	 5:00 p.m.	 Randy’s Padres	 SD Madres Padres	 South
Tues., March 12	 5:00 p.m.	 Otero Padres	 All My Cryo Padres	 South
Wed., March 13	 5:00 p.m.	 PEER Insurance Padres	  Bub’s Padres	 South
Thurs., March 14	 5:00 p.m.	 Argo Padres	 K-Co Padres	 South
Sat., March 16	 8:30 a.m.	 Randy’s Padres	 K-Co Padres	 South
Sat., March 16	 11:00 a.m.	 All My Cryo Padres	 Argo Padres	 South
Sat., March 16	 1:30 p.m.	 Otero Padres	 PEER Insurance Padres	 South
Sun., March 17	 1:00 p.m.	 SD Madres Padres	  Bub’s Padres	 South
Mon., March 18	 5:00 p.m.	 PEER Insurance Padres	 All My Cryo Padres	 South
Tues., March 19	 5:00 p.m.	 Randy’s Padres	 Otero Padres	 South
Wed., March 20	 5:00 p.m.	 Argo Padres	 SD Madres Padres	 South
Thurs., March 21	 5:00 p.m.	 K-Co Padres	  Bub’s Padres	 South
Sat., March 23	 8:30 a.m.	 Argo Padres	 PEER Insurance Padres	 South
Sat., March 23	 11:00 a.m.	  Bub’s Padres	 Randy’s Padres	 South
Sat., March 23	 1:30 p.m.	 All My Cryo Padres	 K-Co Padres 	 South
Sat., March 23	 4:00 p.m.	 SD Madres Padres	 Otero Padres	 South
Mon., March 25	 5:00 p.m.	 K-Co Padres	 PEER Insurance Padres	 South
Tues., March 26	 5:00 p.m.	 Otero Padres	  Bub’s Padres	 South
Wed., March 27	 5:00 p.m.	 Randy’s Padres	 Argo Padres	 South
Thurs., March 28	 5:00 p.m.	 All My Cryo Padres	 SD Madres Padres	 South
Sat., March 30	 8:30 a.m.	 K-Co Padres	 SD Madres Padres	 South
Sat., March 30	 11:00 a.m.	 Randy’s Padres	 PEER Insurance Padres	 South
Sat., March 30	 1:30 p.m.	 Otero Padres	 Argo Padres	 South
Sat., March 30	 4:00 p.m.	 All My Cryo Padres	  Bub’s Padres	 South

MARCH 31-APRIL 7 • SPRING BREAK • NO GAMES
Mon., April 8	 5:00 p.m.	 Randy’s Padres	 All My Cryo Padres	 South
Tues., April 9	 5:00 p.m.	 Argo Padres	  Bub’s Padres	 South
Wed., April 10	 5:00 p.m.	 Otero Padres	 K-Co Padres	 South

2024 Minors Schedule



   Date	 Time	     Visitors	       Home	 Field
Thurs., April 11	 5:00 p.m.	 PEER Insurance Padres	 SD Madres Padres	 South
Sat., April 13	 8:30 a.m.	 SD Madres Padres	 Randy’s Padres	 South
Sat., April 13	 11:00 a.m.	 All My Cryo Padres	 Otero Padres	 South
Sat., April 13	 1:30 p.m.	 K-Co Padres	 Argo Padres	 South
Sat., April 13	 4:00 p.m.	  Bub’s Padres	 PEER Insurance Padres	 South
Mon., April 15	 5:00 p.m.	  Bub’s Padres	 SD Madres Padres	 South
Tues., April 16	 5:00 p.m.	 PEER Insurance Padres	 Otero Padres	 South
Wed., April 17	 5:00 p.m.	 K-Co Padres	 Randy’s Padres	 South
Thurs., April 18	 5:00 p.m.	 Argo Padres	 All My Cryo Padres	 South
Sat., April 20	 8:30 a.m.	  Bub’s Padres	 K-Co Padres	 South
Sat., April 20	 11:00 a.m.	 SD Madres Padres	 Argo Padres	 South
Sat., April 20	 1:30 p.m.	 All My Cryo Padres	 PEER Insurance Padres	 South
Sat., April 20	 4:00 p.m.	 Otero Padres	 Randy’s Padres	 South
Mon., April 22	 5:00 p.m.	 Otero Padres	 SD Madres Padres	 South
Tues., April 23	 5:00 p.m.	 K-Co Padres	 All My Cryo Padres	 South
Wed., April 24	 5:00 p.m.	 Randy’s Padres	  Bub’s Padres	 South
Thurs., April 25	 5:00 p.m.	 PEER Insurance Padres	 Argo Padres	 South
Sat., April 27	 8:30 a.m.	  Bub’s Padres	 Otero Padres	 South
Sat., April 27	 11:00 a.m.	 SD Madres Padres	 All My Cryo Padres	 South
Sat., April 27	 1:30 p.m.	 PEER Insurance Padres	 K-Co Padres	 South
Sun., April 28	 1:00 p.m.	 Argo Padres	 Randy’s Padres	 South
Mon., April 29	 5:00 p.m.	 Argo Padres	 Otero Padres	 South
Tues., April 30	 5:00 p.m.	 SD Madres Padres	 K-Co Padres	 South
Wed., May 1	 5:00 p.m.	  Bub’s Padres	 All My Cryo Padres	 South
Thurs., May 2	 5:00 p.m.	 PEER Insurance Padres	 Randy’s Padres	 South
Sat., May 4	 8:30 a.m.	  Bub’s Padres	 Argo Padres	 South
Sat., May 4	 11:00 a.m.	 K-Co Padres	 Otero Padres	 South
Sat., May 4	 1:30 p.m.	 All My Cryo Padres	 Randy’s Padres	 South
Sat., May 4	 4:00 p.m.	 SD Madres Padres	 PEER Insurance Padres	 South
Mon., May 6	 5:00 p.m.	 Argo Padres	 K-Co Padres	 South
Tues., May 7	 5:00 p.m.	 Randy’s Padres	 SD Madres Padres	 South
Wed., May 8	 5:00 p.m.	 Otero Padres	 All My Cryo Padres	 South
Thurs., May 9	 5:00 p.m.	 PEER Insurance Padres	  Bub’s Padres	 South
Sat., May 11	 8:30 a.m.	 Otero Padres	 PEER Insurance Padres	 South
Sat., May 11	 11:00 a.m.	 All My Cryo Padres	 Argo Padres	 South
Sat., May 11	 1:30 p.m.	 SD Madres Padres	  Bub’s Padres	 South
Sat., May 11	 4:00 p.m.	 Randy’s Padres	 K-Co Padres	 South

2024 Minors Schedule continued



   Date	 Time	     Visitors	       Home	 Field
Mon., May 13	 5:00 p.m.	 PEER Insurance Padres	 All My Cryo Padres	 South
Tues., May 14	 5:00 p.m.	 K-Co Padres	  Bub’s Padres	 South
Wed., May 15	 5:00 p.m.	 Argo Padres	 SD Madres Padres	 South
Thurs., May 16	 5:00 p.m.	 Randy’s Padres	 Otero Padres	 South
Sat., May 18	 8:30 a.m.	 Argo Padres	 PEER Insurance Padres	 South
Sat., May 18	 11:00 a.m.	  Bub’s Padres	 Randy’s Padres	 South
Sat., May 18	 1:30 p.m.	 SD Madres Padres	 Otero Padres	 South
Sat., May 18	 4:00 p.m.	 All My Cryo Padres	 K-Co Padres	 South

PLAYOFFS BEGIN
Mon., May 20	 5:00 p.m.	 5th Place	 4th Place	 South
Tues., May 21	 5:00 p.m.	 6th Place	 3rd Place	 South
Thurs., May 23	 5:00 p.m.	 8th Place	 1st Place	 South
Fri., May 24	 5:00 p.m.	 7th Place	 2nd Place	 South 

MAY 25-27 • MEMORIAL DAY WEEKEND • NO GAMES
Tues., May 28	 5:00 p.m.	 Lowest Seed	 Highest Seed	 South 
Wed., May 29	 5:00 p.m.	 2nd Lowest Seed	 2nd Highest Seed	 South 
Sat., June 1	 9:30 a.m.	 Championship		  South

                                                       TEAMS
K-Co Construction Padres		  Manager - Matt Wood
San Diego Madres Padres		  Manager - Ron Zuccaro
Bub’s at the Ballpark Padres		  Manager - Tripp  Faison
Argo Performance Padres		  Manager - Eric King
PEER Insurance Brokers Padres		  Manager - Justin Fee
Randy’s Custom Screenprinting Padres	 Manager - Russ Harvey
Otero Custom Cabinets Padres		  Manager - David Combs
All My Cryo Padres		  Manager - Ken Rodriguez
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